BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the R.11-02-019
Commission’s Own Motion to Adopt New Safety (File February 24, 2011)
and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas

Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and

Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING
WITH ALJ MARIBETH A. BUSHEY RELATING TO
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION’S (U 905 G)
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Catherine M. Mazzeo
catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com
Kyle O. Stephens
kyle.stephens@swgas.com
5241 Spring Mountain Road
Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002
Telephone: 702.876.7250
Facsimile: 702.252.7283

Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation

June 18, 2012

SB GT&S 0679752


mailto:catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Catherine M. Mazzeo
catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com
Kyle O. Stephens
kyle.stephens@swgas.com
5241 Spring Mountain Road
Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002
Telephone: 702.876.7250
Facsimile: 702.252.7283

Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the

Commission’s Own Motion to Adopt New

Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural R.11-02-019

Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines (File February 24, 2011)
and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING
WITH ALJ MARIBETH A. BUSHEY RELATING TO
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION’S (U 905 G)
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Pursuant to Rule 8.3 of the California Public Utilities Commission’s (CPUC) Rules of
Practice and Procedure, Southwest Gas Corporation (Southwest Gas) hereby gives notice of
the ex parte communications described below.

On June 13, 2012 at approximately 2:00 p.m., Southwest Gas and the Division of
Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) met with ALJ Maribeth A. Bushey in Hearing Room C at the
CPUC (505 Van Ness, San Francisco, CA). Marion Peleo, representing the DRA, Catherine
Mazzeo and Kyle Stephens, representing Southwest Gas, and ALJ Bushey were in attendance.
The meeting was initiated by ALJ Bushey through electronic communication with Southwest
Gas and the DRA.

/11
/11
/11

SB GT&S 0679753



mailto:catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Southwest Gas, the DRA and ALJ Bushey generally discussed the status of settlement

negotiations and prospects for settlement moving forward.

Dated this 18" day of June 2012 at Las Vegas, Nevada.
Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

/s/ Catherine M. Mazzeo
Catherine M. Mazzeo

Kyle O. Stephens

5241 Spring Mountain Road
Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002
Telephone: 702.876.7250
Facsimile: 702.252.7283

Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation

SB GT&S 0679754



