BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms. R.11-02-019 (File February 24, 2011)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING WITH ALJ MARIBETH A. BUSHEY RELATING TO SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION'S (U 905 G) IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Catherine M. Mazzeo catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com Kyle O. Stephens kyle.stephens@swgas.com 5241 Spring Mountain Road Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002 Telephone: 702.876.7250 Facsimile: 702.252.7283

Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation

June 18, 2012

1 2	Catherine M. Mazzeo catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com
	Kyle O. Stephens
3	kyle.stephens@swgas.com 5241 Spring Mountain Road
4	Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002
5	Telephone: 702.876.7250 Facsimile: 702.252.7283
6	Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation
7 8	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New
10	Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural R.11-02-019
11	Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines (File February 24, 2011) and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.
12	
13	NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING WITH ALJ MARIBETH A. BUSHEY RELATING TO
14	SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION'S (U 905 G) IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
15	
16	Pursuant to Rule 8.3 of the California Public Utilities Commission's (CPUC) Rules of
17	Practice and Procedure, Southwest Gas Corporation (Southwest Gas) hereby gives notice of
18	the ex parte communications described below.
19	On June 13, 2012 at approximately 2:00 p.m., Southwest Gas and the Division of
20	Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) met with ALJ Maribeth A. Bushey in Hearing Room C at the
21	CPUC (505 Van Ness, San Francisco, CA). Marion Peleo, representing the DRA, Catherine
22	Mazzeo and Kyle Stephens, representing Southwest Gas, and ALJ Bushey were in attendance.
23	The meeting was initiated by ALJ Bushey through electronic communication with Southwest
24	Gas and the DRA.
25	///
26	///
27	///
28	

1	Southwest Gas, the DRA and ALJ Bushey generally discussed the status of settlement
2	negotiations and prospects for settlement moving forward.
3	Dated this 18 th day of June 2012 at Las Vegas, Nevada.
4	Respectfully submitted,
5	SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
6	
7	/s/ Catherine M. Mazzeo
8	Catherine M. Mazzeo Kyle O. Stephens
9	5241 Spring Mountain Road Las Vegas, NV 89150-0002
10 11	Telephone: 702.876.7250
12	Facsimile: 702.252.7283
13	Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3